

SC No. 7056/2025
STATE Vs. RAJESH alias KHANNA
FIR No. 808/2025
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

IO absent and reported to be on earned leave.

Let previous order be complied with afresh.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.12.2025