

SC No. 7056/2025
STATE Vs. RAJESH alias KHANNA
FIR No. 808/2025
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

IO is absent.

IO has sent a written request that he is not able to
appear before the court today as he is not feeling well.

At request of the IO, he is exempted from his personal
appearance for today.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO to appear in
person on next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on 09.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.01.2026