

SC No. 7056/2025
STATE Vs. RAJESH alias KHANNA
FIR No. 808/2025
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

09.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

ACP Rakesh is present.

Accused persons are stated to be charge-sheeted without arrest.

Heard.

Considering the statements of the witnesses and documents on record, I take cognizance of the offence under Section 115(2)/74/76/79/333/3(5) BNS & 3(1)(S)/3(1)(W)(i) SC/ST (POA) Act.

Summons be issued to all the accused persons namely Rajesh @ Khanna, Pardeep Kumar @ Nittu, Sanjay @ Dolly, Vikram, Abhishek, Dev Raj @ Dev and Govind @ Golchi, whose names are put in column no. 11 in the chargesheet, for the next date of hearing. .

Also notice under Section 15(a)(5) SC & ST Act be issued to victim for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and supply of copy charge sheet and annexed documents on 13.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.02.2026