

SC No. 7056/2025
STATE Vs. RAJESH alias KHANNA
FIR No.808/2025
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

16.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are on bail in person with Ld.

Counsels Sh. Vipin Sanduja, Vidhi Taank and Nihal.

IO ACP Rakesh Kumar is present.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for filing of judgments if any / clarifications /
orders on 07.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.04.2026